Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 RECORDATION FORM 10 - 19 - 2 103454	2007 Patent and Trademar
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
 A. Name of conveying party: Pekka SOININEN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BENEQ OY ENSIMMAEINEN SAVU FI-01510 VANTAA FINLAND
 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: October 1, 2007 	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
 4. This document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta C. Title of Application: SOURCE, AN ARRANGEM METHOD FOR INSTALLING AND REMOVING A SO 	B. Patent No.(s) ched? [] Yes [] No ENT FOR INSTALLING A SOURCE, AND A
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James A. Oliff	 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>197887</u>)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. James A. Oliff Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 53,839 Total number of pages in	Date: <u>October 10, 2007</u> Date: <u>October 10, 2007</u>

PATENT REEL: 019993 FRAME: 0454

1

,

11/918125 IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 10 OCT 2007 Attorney's Docket No. 134272

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Pekka SOININEN,

of Ilmarinkatu 10 B 28, FI-00100 Helsinki, Finland

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Source, an arrangement for installing a source, and a method for installing and removing a source

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on ______, under Application No.

___, and

WHEREAS, <u>Beneq Oy</u>,

of <u>Ensimmäinen savu</u>, FI-01510 Vantaa, Finland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and its territories in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and its territories and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration,

1

but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand this ____ day of October ____, 2007.

	Jellbis
	Pekka Soininen
Date 1 October 2007	Witness Ma Samio Incon er
Date 10c tober 2007	Witness Att + arjatta Kuels

2